
No First Name Surname Organisation Email
1 Clement Adjorlolo South African National Space Agency cadjorlolo@sansa.org.za

2 Herman Aindongo Namibia University of Science and Technology hermanaindongo73@gmail.com

3 Sigrun Ammann Western Cape Department of Agriculture ammannsb@gmail.com

4 Visto Amputu Namibia University of Science and Technology vamputu@gmail.com

5 Sally Archibald University of the Witwatersrand sally.archibald@wits.ac.za

6 Clement Arendse South African National Parks (SANParks) Clement.Arendse@sanparks.org

7 Charne Augustyn Stellenbosch University charnea@elsenburg.com

8 Archie Bakare UNISA archiebakare@gmail.com

9 Harry Baloyi Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality rhulani.shibambu@mangaung.co.za

10 Jan Basch Fernridge Veterinary Clinic jan.basch@fernvet.co.za

11 Derick Becker Stellenbosch University 17004152@sun.ac.za

12 Flip Breytenbach Agricultural Research Council fbreytenbach@arc.agric.za

13 Yvette Brits North West Department of Rural, Environment and Agricultural Development ybrits@nwpg.gov.za

14 Chris Brooke Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University s212215043@nmmu.ac.za

15 David Brown University of Limpopo db4010396@gmail.com

16 Leslie Brown UNISA lrbrown@unisa.ac.za

17 Clint Carbutt Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife clinton.carbutt@kznwildlife.com

18 Irenie Chakoma International Livestock Research institute (ILRI) i.chakoma@cgiar.org

19 Daisy Chiloane Rhodes University g12c1287@campus.ru.ac.za

20 Ken Coetzee Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University consken@mweb.co.za

21 Cornel Cronje Agricol (Pty) Ltd unortier@agricol.co.za

22 Clement Cupido Agricultural Research Council ccupido@uwc.ac.za

23 Barbara Curtis Namibia University of Science and Technology bcurtis@nust.na

24 Mzikayise Dandala DAFF - Forest Technical and Information Services mzikayised@daff.gov.za

25 Thuli Daweti Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University nok2ladaweti@gmail.com

26 Anisha Dayaram SANBI a.dayaram@sanbi.org.za

27 Melanie De Morney SANParks Melanie.DeMorney@sanparks.org

28 Justin du Toit DAFF - Grootfontein ADI justindutoit@gmail.com

29 Albertus Dyason Western Cape Department Of Agriculture albertusd@elsenburg.com

30 Heleen Els Mangosuthu University of Technology els.heleen@gmail.com

31 Colin Everson SAEON / University of KwaZulu-Natal eversonc@ukzn.ac.za

32 Terry Everson University of KwaZulu-Natal eversont@ukzn.ac.za

33 Mike Ferreira Western Cape Department of Agriculture mikefe@elsenburg.com

34 Nico Fouche Milk South Africa nico@milksa.co.za

35 Craig Galloway Woodlands Dairy cgalloway@woodlandsdairy.co.za

36 Amelia Genis Landbouweekblad agenis@landbou.com

37 Hannes Gerber Northern Cape Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development hgerber@ncpg.gov.za

38 Victoria Goodall SAEON Victoriagoodall@gmail.com

39 Wiseman Goqwana Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform wiseman.goqwana@yahoo.com

40 Paul Gordijn SAEON Grasslands-Forests-Wetlands Node paul@saeon.ac.za

41 Ole Groenbaek DLF Seeds A/S og@dlf.dk

42 Unathi Gulwa Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform ugulwa@yahoo.com

43 Thabani Gumede Stellenbosch University 19445067@sun.ac.za

44 Bukho Gusha Agricultural Research Council bgusha12@gmail.com

45 Graham Harding Invader Plant Specialists (Pty) Ltd harding@pixie.co.za

46 Christiaan Harmse Northern Cape Department of Agriculture, Land Reform and Rural Development cjj.harmse@gmail.com

47 Heidi Hawkins University of Cape Town / Conservation South Africa heidi-jane.hawkins@uct.ac.za

48 Jessica Hayes South African National Parks (SANParks) jessica.hayes@sanparks.org

49 Sheila Househam KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and Rural Development sheila.househam@kzndard.gov.za

50 Elbe Hugo Agricultural Research Council hugoe@arc.agric.za

51 Jay Jakavula DAFF - Forest Technical and Information Services mcoselelij@daff.gov.za

52 Kanyisa Jama SANBI - Invasive Species Programme k.jama@sanbi.org.za

53 Jacques Jansen Van Vuure RCL Foods Sugar and Milling (Pty) Ltd - Animal Feed jacques.jansenvanvuuren@rclfoods.co

54 Debbie Jewitt Ezemvelo KZN Wildlife debbie.jewitt@kznwildlife.com

55 Bernhard Jordaan Stellenbosch University bernhardj@elsenburg.com

56 Dieter Jordaan North West Department of Rural, Environment and Agricultural Development dieterjordaan@yahoo.com

57 Franci Jordaan North West Department of Rural, Environment and Agricultural Development fjordaan@nwpg.gov.za

58 Jazzman Kandjai Namibia University of Science and Technology allenk160@gmail.com

59 Michelle Keith KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and Rural Development m.cole@kzndard.gov.za
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60 Jaco Kellerman Barenbrug South Africa Seeds jkellerman@barenbrugsa.co.za

61 Steven Khosa SANParks steven.khoza@sanparks.org

62 Fusi Kraai Free State Department of Economic Development, Tourism and Environmental Aff kraaifm@webmail.co.za

63 Ayanda Kwaza University of Fort Hare ayandakwaza@ymail.com

64 Marcellous le Roux Stellenbosch University mrl@sun.ac.za

65 Lucas Letsoalo Agricultural Research Council letsoalonl@arc.agric.za

66 Dalena Lombard Western Cape Department of Agriculture dalenal@elsenburg.com

67 Mandy Lombard Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University gemsbok@mweb.co.za

68 Steph Lyle University of KwaZulu-Natal stephlyle555@gmail.com

69 Teboho Maboe Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality rhulani.shibambu@mangaung.co.za

70 Chloe MacLaren Coventry University maclarec@coventry.ac.uk

71 Neil MacLeod CSIRO Agriculture neil.macleod@csiro.au

72 Anele Madlala Woodlands Dairy amadlala@woodlandsdairy.co.za

73 Londiwe Magagula Owen Sithole College of Agriculture hebrews11v11@gmail.com

74 Shimane Makhabu Botswana University of Agriculture and Natural Resources smakhabu@bca.bw

75 Paul Malan University of the Free State malanpj@ufs.ac.za

76 Ntombi Mamayo University of KwaZulu-Natal Ntmbymmy@gmail.com

77 Lucas Manaka Agricultural Research Council ManakaM@arc.agric.za

78 Mavie Manci DAFF - Forest Technical and Information Services masivuyem@daff.gov.za

79 Tonderai Mandizvidza Stellenbosch University 17440327@sun.ac.za

80 Adolf Manganyi SANParks adolf.manganyi@sanparks.org

81 Mziwanda Mangwane Agricultural Research Council mziwanda.mangwane@yahoo.com

82 Sihle Manzana SANBI - Invasive Species Programme s.manzana@sanbi.org.za

83 Bheki Maphanga South African National Parks (SANParks) Bheki.Maphanga@sanparks.org

84 Joyce Marumo North-West University ledile.mangena@nwu.ac.za

85 Mary Masafu UNISA masafmm@unisa.ac.za

86 Letty Masemola Agricultural Research Council Lmasemola@arc.agric.za

87 Mmoto Masubelele SANParks - Cape Research Centre mmoto.masubelele@sanparks.org

88 Nobuntu Matyholo-Mapeyi Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform nobuntu.mapeyi@drdar.gov.za

89 Yonela Maziko University of Fort Hare 201001808@ufh.ac.za

90 Chris Mbajiorgu UNISA mbajica@unisa.ac.za

91 Khanyisile Mbatha UNISA mbathkr@unisa.ac.za

92 Nabot Mbeeli Namibia University of Science and Technology mbeeli.nclimp@gmail.com

93 Iain McDonald Selected Seeds (SA) (Pty) Ltd rosian@telkomsa.net

94 Robin Meeske Western Cape Department of Agriculture robinm@elsenburg.com

95 Pesh Mgwali Conservation South Africa nmgwali@conservation.org

96 Sue Milton-Dean SAEON / Renu-Karoo Veld Restoration cc renukaroo@gmail.com

97 Ntuthuko Mkhize Agricultural Research Council mkhizen@arc.agric.za

98 Mthunzi Mndela Agricultural Research Council mthunzimndela@yahoo.com

99 Boykie Mogase Tshwane University of Technology Boykiemogase@gmail.com

100 Khutso Mohubedu Agricultural Research Council mohubeduk@arc.agric.za

101 Piet Monegi Agricultural Research Council pmonegi@outlook.com

102 Keletso Mopipi University of Fort Hare kmopipi@gmail.com

103 Augustine Morkel WWF Nedbank Green Trust amorkel@wwf.org.za

104 Johan Mouton RCL Foods Sugar and Milling (Pty) Ltd - Animal Feed Johan.Mouton@rclfoods.com

105 Nelisa Mpama Rhodes University mpamanelisa@gmail.com

106 Thami Mpanza University of Pretoria thamidempanza@webmail.co.za

107 Charlene Mudita University of Fort Hare charlamudita@gmail.com

108 Silas Mudyiwa University of Fort Hare silasmudyiwa@gmail.com

109 Linus Munishi Nelson Mandela African Institution of Science and Technology linus.munishi@nm-aist.ac.tz

110 Lufuno Munyai South African National Parks (SANParks) lufunom@sanparks.org

111 Claude Muya Agricultural Research Council MuyaM@arc.agric.za

112 Nobuhle Mweli SAEON - Grasslands-Forests-Wetlands Node nobuhlemweli@gmail.com

113 Mandilakhe Naku Cape Peninsula University of Technology mcnaku@gmail.com

114 Derryn Nash KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and Rural Development derryn.nash@kzndard.gov.za

115 Lusanda Ncisana University of Fort Hare ncisanalusanda@gmail.com

116 Vhuthu Ndou Stellenbosch University nvhuthu@gmail.com

117 PJ Neethling Stellenbosch University 17117550@sun.ac.za

118 Gerbrand Nel Conservation South Africa gnel@conservation.org
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119 Summer Newton Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University summer.newton@outlook.com

120 Elise Nghalipo Namibia University of Science and Technology nghalipo.elise@gmail.com

121 Johanna Nghishiko Namibia University of Science and Technology hannanghishiiko@gmail.com

122 Matsobane Ngoasheng North West Department of Rural, Environment and Agricultural Development mngoasheng@nwpg.gov.za

123 Agripa Ngorima Rhodes University agripangorima@gmail.com

124 Florence Nherera-Chokuda Agricultural Research Council nhereraf@arc.agric.za

125 Eben Nowaseb Namibia University of Science and Technology enowaseb@gmail.com

126 Tim O'Connor SAEON tim@saeon.ac.za

127 Catherine Odendaal-Etsebeth Agricultural Research Council /University of the Free State odendaalc@arc.agric.za

128 Susannah Patrocinio UNISA patrosc@unisa.ac.za

129 Portia Phohlo Woodlands Dairy pphohlo@woodlandsdairy.co.za

130 Laetitia Piers University of the Western Cape 3305956@myuwc.ac.za

131 PJ Pieterse Stellenbosch University pjp@sun.ac.za

132 Les Powrie SANBI l.powrie@sanbi.org.za

133 Andre Pretorius Agricol (Pty) Ltd apretorius@agricol.co.za

134 Gilbert Pule Agricultural Research Council gpule@arc.agric.za

135 Sebataolo Rahlao SANBI S.Rahlao@sanbi.org.za

136 Abel Ramoelo CSIR - Natural Resources and the Environment abel.ramoelo@gmail.com

137 Hannah Raven SAEON Egagasini Node / Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University hjraven@yahoo.com

138 Khuliso Ravhuhali North-West University soulmankr@gmail.com

139 Jodie Reed Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University jodie8112@yahoo.co.uk

140 Diba Rikhotso SANParks diba.rikhotso@sanparks.org

141 Werner Roux Department of Environmental Affairs wroux@environment.gov.za

142 Igshaan Samuels Agricultural Research Council isamuels@uwc.ac.za

143 George Sass SANParks george.sass@sanparks.org

144 Anton Schmidt Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University anton.schmidt@nmmu.ac.za

145 Amy Schroeder University of the Western Cape Schroederamy01@gmail.com

146 Wilfred Seitlhamo North West Parks & Tourism Board wilfred.seitlhamo@gmail.com

147 Percy Sekwadi DAFF - Grootfontein ADI percyse@daff.gov.za

148 Thami Shezi SAEON Grasslands-Forests-Wetlands Node tshezi16@gmail.com

149 Rhulani Shibambu Mangaung Metropolitan Municipality rhulani.shibambu@mangaung.co.za

150 Ephodia Sihlangu Tshwane University of Technology Sihlanguephodia@gmail.com

151 Sibongiseni Silwana Stellenbosch University silwana@sun.ac.za

152 Megan Simons Agricultural Research Council SimonsM@arc.agric.za

153 Felix Skhosana University of the Witwatersrand felix.mvsan@gmail.com

154 JP Smit Stellenbosch University jps@sun.ac.za

155 Kaylee Smit Nelson Mandela Metropolitan University kayles.smit@gmail.com

156 Nico Smit University of the Free State smitgn@ufs.ac.za

157 Rens Smit Stellenbosch University 16986172@sun.ac.za

158 Nikki Stevens Stellenbosch University nicolastvns@gmail.com

159 Annelene Swanepoel Western Cape Department Of Agriculture annelenes@elsenburg.com

160 Pieter Swanepoel Stellenbosch University pieterswanepoel@sun.ac.za

161 Rudi Swart Western Cape Department of Agriculture rudis@elsenburg.com

162 Janet Taylor KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and Rural Development janet.taylor@kzndard.gov.za

163 Solomon Tefera University of Fort Hare teferabeyenesolomon@yahoo.com

164 Tanki Thubela Eastern Cape Department of Rural Development and Agrarian Reform thubelat@gmail.com

165 Eric Timpong-Jones University of Ghana timpong1@yahoo.com

166 Julius Tjelele Agricultural Research Council jtjelele@arc.agric.za

167 Winston Trollope Working On Fire International winfire@procomp.co.za

168 Phenya Tshenkeng North West Parks & Tourism Board ptshenkeng@nwptb.co.za

169 Flackson Tshuma Stellenbosch University flacksont@gmail.com

170 Nekulilo Uunona Namibia University of Science and Technology munouunona@yahoo.com

171 Janke van der Colf Western Cape Department of Agriculture jankevdc@elsenburg.com

172 Jacques Van Der Linde Stellenbosch University 16718631@sun.ac.za

173 Cornelis van der Waal Agri-Ecological Services corwaal@gmail.com

174 Minette van Lingen DAFF - Grootfontein ADI minettevl@daff.gov.za

175 Tim van Niekerk Stellenbosch University grvn@mweb.co.za

176 Arie Van Ravenswaay Western Cape Department Of Agriculture arievr@elsenburg.com

177 Sue van Rensburg SAEON Grasslands-Forests-Wetlands Node sue@saeon.ac.za
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178 Josef Van Wyngaard Western Cape Department of Agriculture josefvw@elsenburg.com

179 Erika van Zyl KwaZulu-Natal Department of Agriculture and Rural Development eavzyl@gmail.com

180 Zander Venter University of Cape Town zander.v@hotmail.com

181 Susi Vetter Rhodes University s.vetter@ru.ac.za

182 Matthew Walters Namibia University of Science and Technology matthew.walters94@gmail.com

183 Andrew Wannenburgh Department of Environmental Affairs awannenburgh@environment.gov.za

184 Pieter Winter SANBI p.winter@sanbi.org.za

185 Rollo Woodhead Omnia Fertilizer rollocaw@venturenet.co.za

186 Naledi Zama Agricultural Research Council naledizama7@gmail.com

187 Helmuth Zimmermann Helmuth Zimmermann & Associates zimmermannhelmuth@gmail.com

188 Lethu Zulu Western Cape Department of Agriculture lethuz@elsenburg.com
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